
Agreement Addendum No.6 (Credit) Between City of Saratoga 
Springs, NY and Greenman Pedersen Inc. 

Original Contract, September 7, 2011 
Ballston Avenue Traffic Improvements Project 

 
This Addendum No. 6 between Greenman Pedersen Inc. with offices at 80 Wolf Road, 
Albany, NY  12205 (“Consultant”) and the City of Saratoga Springs (“City”), 474 
Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 entered into between the above referenced 
parties on the effective date of January 6, 2015 is hereby added to the original Agreement 
dated September 7, 2011.  The original Agreement had a total Contract sum of Fifty Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars ($55,969).  Addendum No.1, approved on 
April 3, 2012 increased the Authorized Contract Amount to $83,993.  Addendum No.2 
approved on March 19, 2013 increased the Contract Amount to $238,963.  Addendum 
No.3 also approved on March 19, 2013, increased the Contract Amount to $263,613. 
Addendum No. 4 approved on January 21, 2014 increased the contract amount to 
$459,152.  Proposed Addendum No.5, also dated January 6, 2015 will increase the 
Contract Amount to $767,252.00. 
 
Addendum No.6 is a Credit adjustment for the ROW Payments directly from the City for 
$153,081.  This figure was originally in GPI Agreement Addendum No.4, however, the 
City paid directly for the purchase of ROW for the Project.  Accordingly, the $153,081 
must now be deducted from GPI’s Agreement with the City and this Agreement 
Addendum No.6 reduces the current approved Contract amount with GPI by $153,081.   
 
Accordingly, This Agreement Addendum No.6 brings the Total Authorized Contract 
Amount to Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Dollars 
($614,171.00). 
 
The City’s Risk and Safety Agreement that was part of the original Agreement shall also 
apply to this Agreement Addendum No.6.  All other terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement remain the same. 
 
The parties, having agreed to the terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in relying 
thereon, herein sign this Agreement. 
 
CITY                CONSULTANT 
Signature:______________________      Signature:_____________________  
     
Date: _________________________       Date: _________________________ 
      
Print Name: ____________________                 Print Name: ___________________ 
     
Title: _________________________       Title: ________________________ 
      
City Council Approval Date:_____________________    


